

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO.1989-1990/2008
IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 959-960 OF 2005

SURINDER SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For bail and with office report)

Date: 07/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abinash Coomar, Adv. (A.C.) (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pandita, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In this matter Office is directed to find out why Mr.Abinash Coomar (A.C.) is not appearing on behalf of the appellants. This matter is being adjourned from time to time. Even today, Mr.Coomar is absent. The concerned Registrar is requested to look into the matter and submit a report as to why Mr.Coomar has not been appearing. Secondly, if for some reason Mr.Coomar is not in a position to appear, whether any other advocate from the panel could be engaged to represent the case of the appellants.

Stand over for three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master